

CORPORATE OFFICE :
1st floor, 137 Hubtown Solaris,
N.S. Phadke Road, Opp. Teli Gali,
Near Andheri East West Flyover Bridge.
Andheri East, Mumbai - 400069 (INDIA).
CIN No. L24232MP1989PLC005390
Tel. : 91-22-6863 4200 / 6863 4206
Fax : (91) 022-2206 3929
E-mail : poltd@panchsheelorganics.in
Website : <http://www.panchsheelorganics.com>



**Panchsheel
Organics
Limited**
MFGRS. OF: BULK DRUGS
& FORMULATIONS

Date: 16th November, 2023

To,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 531726

Sub.: Submission of Newspaper Clipping regarding to publication of extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2024.

In pursuant to regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of 'Newspaper Advertisement', regarding publication of extract of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended on 30th September, 2024, which was approved in the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024, Published on 15th November, 2024 in Free Press (English Edition) & Choutha Sansar (Hindi Edition).

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You
Yours Faithfully

For Panchsheel Organics Limited

Mahendra Abhaychand Turakhia
Managing Director
DIN:00006222

Planet on course for 2.7°C rise in temperature: Report

Agencies

A report by the Climate Action Tracker project has found that current policies adopted by countries have put the temperature rise on track for 2.7C. This is despite the pledge world leaders have taken as part of the United Nations Climate Change Conference, commonly known as COP, with its 29th session currently underway in Azerbaijan's capital city of Baku.

The expected level of global heating by the end of the century has not changed since 2021, with "minimal progress" made this year, according to the Guardian which cited the Climate Action Tracker project report. The consortium's estimate has not shifted since the Cop26 climate summit in Glasgow three years ago.

"We have clearly failed to bend the curve," said the lead author of the analysis, Sofia Gonzalez-Zuñiga, from Climate Action.

Changes in average global temperatures that sound small can lead to massive human suffering. Last month, a study found half of the 68,000 heat deaths in Europe



Climate activists in the Philippines send a message to world leaders at the COP summit - AFP

in 2022 were the result of the 1.3C of global heating the world has seen so far. At the higher temperatures that are projected for the end of the century, the risk of irreversible and catastrophic extremes is also set to soar.

Meanwhile, at COP 29, according to Reuters, economists told countries that developing nations need at least \$1 trillion per year by the end of the decade to cope with climate change.

Setting the tone at the start of Thursday, a report from the Independent High-Level Expert Group on Climate Finance said the target annual figure would need to rise to at least \$1.3 trillion a year by

2035 if nations fail to act now. "Any shortfall in investment before 2030 will place added

pressure on the years that follow, creating a steeper and potentially more costly path

to climate stability," the report said. Behind the scenes, negotiators are working on draft texts, but so far early-stage documents published reflect the huge range of views around the table.

Any deal is likely to be hard fought given a reluctance among many Western governments - on the hook to contribute since the Paris Agreement in 2015 - to give more unless countries including China agree to join them. The likely withdrawal of the US from any future funding deal will raise pressure on delegates to find other ways to secure the needed funds.

PANCHSHEEL ORGANICS LIMITED											
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024											
(Rs. in Lacs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year to Date Figures			For the Year Ended			
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2023		
1	Total Income	2788.27	2679.58	2471.45	5467.85	4944.84	10767.67	10767.67	10767.67	10767.67	
2	Profit for the period	378.70	342.76	368.60	721.43	707.21	1418.64	1418.64	1418.64	1418.64	
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	378.70	342.73	370.74	721.43	711.48	1364.82	1364.82	1364.82	1364.82	
4	Earnings Per Share (In Rupees)										
	(a) Basic	2.88	2.60	3.02	5.48	5.90	11.88	11.88	11.88	11.88	
	(b) Diluted	2.88	2.60	2.47	5.48	4.74	10.71	10.71	10.71	10.71	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com or at company website at www.panchsheelorganics.com

By order of the Board For, Panchsheel Organics Limited
Mahendra Turakhia
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00006222
Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14th, 2024

BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.									
CIN: L24233MP1985PLC002709									
Regd. Office : 11/12, Sector-E, Sanwer Road Industrial Area, Indore-452015 (M.P.)									
Tel.: 0731-2426718, 2723016-17 Website : www.biofilgroup.net Email : bcplcompliance@gmail.com									
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year Ended on September 30, 2024 {Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015}									
(Amount in lakhs except Earning Per Share)									
S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR TO DATE				
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024		
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	242.88	1739.91	1090.16					
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	3.28	15.29	26.08					
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	3.28	15.29	26.08					
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	2.44	12.29	19.37					
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2.44	12.29	19.37					
6	Equity Share Capital	1627.38	1627.38	1627.38					
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)								
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic	0.01	0.08	0.12					
	Diluted	0.01	0.08	0.12					

NOTES : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the website of the Company www.biofilgroup.net and stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com).

For Biofil Chemicals And Pharmaceuticals Limited Sd/-
Ramesh Shah
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN : 00028819
Date : 14th November, 2024
Place : Indore

Concerns over Oxford Union speakers in debate over Kashmir

ANI LONDON
A social movement of British Hindus and Indians in the UK, INSIGHT UK, on Thursday, sent a formal letter to the Oxford Union Society to express concerns about its decision to host a debate titled "This House Believes in the Independent State of Kashmir," raising questions about the inclusion

INSIGHT UK said that Muzammil Ayyub Thakur & Zafar Khan have alleged links to terrorism

of speakers with alleged links to terrorism and citing potential risks to the integrity of the debate.

In their letter, the social movement that works on issues that impact the British Hindu and Indian community in the UK stated that the two invited speakers, Muzammil Ayyub Thakur and Zafar Khan, in support of the motion had been criticised for their alleged associations with groups linked to violent extremism and terrorism. They stated that Muzammil Ayyub Thakur had been accused of incitement and hate speech, with links to organisations under in-

vestigation for connections to terrorism. INSIGHT UK further emphasised the background of Thakur and his organisation, "World Kashmir Freedom Movement," where he is the president and also "Mercy Universal," which he co-founded with his father. Both entities have reportedly been investigated by the UK's Scotland Yard, the Charity Commission, and the FBI for their suspected connections to terrorist activities. Meanwhile, Zafar Khan, the Chairman of the Jammu Kashmir Liberation Front (JKLF), was associated with a group known for violent activities that targeted the Kashmiri Hindu community. The JKLF had also been involved in acts such as the kidnapping and killing of Indian diplomat Ravindra Mhatre in the UK back in 1984, they said in the letter.

INSIGHT UK argued that the debate undermines the principles of sovereignty with a tacit endorsement of violence and terrorism.

Christians flip over title of book

Manoj Ramakrishnan MUMBAI
Christian groups in Mumbai have objected to the titles in a book series called 'Sex Bible', for sale on the e-commerce site, Flipkart. On its part, the company has said that it will pull out the advertisement if it is perceived as

offensive. An NGO, Watchdog Foundation - which has complained to the Maharashtra police, the chief minister and the chief secretary - said the title of the books had hurt the religious sentiments of the Christian community. "Such insensitivity displayed by Flipkart, one of India's largest e-commerce platforms, is unacceptable. As a corporation operating within our country's legal framework, Flipkart must be held accountable for allowing such content to be published and promoted on its platform," the group, Watchdog Foundation, said in its letter to government authorities.

KESAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED										
Regd. Office : Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. India. Website : http://www.kesarindia.com CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996										
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2024										
(Rs. in Lakhs)										
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended on 30/09/2024			6 Months Ended on 30/09/2024			3 Months Ended on 30/09/2023		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,751.71	10,700.50	5,436.30						
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(2,293.72)	(4,006.18)	(2,697.37)						
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(2,293.72)	(4,006.18)	(2,697.37)						
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(84.27)	208.05	154.64						
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,377.99)	(3,798.13)	(2,542.73)						
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97						
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised)									
	(a) Basic	(22.76)	(39.75)	(26.76)						
	(b) Diluted	(22.76)	(39.75)	(26.76)						

NOTE :
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and reviewed by Statutory Auditors.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.kesarindia.com

For KESAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED Sd/-
H R KILACHAND
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00294835
Place : - Mumbai
Date: - 14th November, 2024

GODHA Cabcon & Insulation Ltd.										
Godha Cabcon & Insulation Limited										
CIN : L62090MP2016PLC041592										
Registered Office: 36-D, Sector B, Sanwer Road Industrial Area, Indore-452 006, (M.P.) Phone: +91 731 4029 509 Email-ID: compliance.godhacabcon@gmail.com; Website: www.godhacabcon.com										
Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024										
(Rs. in Lacs)										
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	8302.51	964.36	3.44	9266.87	42.51	1800.26			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	76.68	60.36	-37.13	137.04	-49.90	128.49			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional items	76.68	60.36	-37.13	137.04	-49.90	128.49			
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	69.57	44.66	-33.91	114.23	-43.47	50.85			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	69.57	44.66	-33.91	114.23	-43.47	50.85			
6	Equity Share Capital	9137.40	6662.40	6662.40	9137.40	6662.40	6662.40			
7	Earning Per Share - Basic (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)	0.01	0.01	-0.01	0.01	-0.01	0.01			
8	Earning Per Share - Diluted (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)	0.01	0.01	-0.01	0.01	-0.01	0.01			

NOTES:
(1) The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2024. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the limited review of these Results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
(2) The aforesaid Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
(3) Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

By order of the Board for and behalf of
Godha Cabcon & Insulation Limited
Dipakar Sharma
Managing Director
DIN: 10469285
Place : INDORE
Date : 13.11.2024

WORTH PERIPHERALS LIMITED									
CIN : L67120MP1996PLC010808									
Regd. Office : 102, Sanskriti Apartment, 44, Saket Nagar, Indore-452018 (M.P.) India Phone: 0731-2560267, 2560348 Telefax : +91-731-2563425 Email : investors@worthindia.com Website : www.worthindia.com									

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024													
No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.9.2024	30.6.2024	30.9.2023	30.9.2024	30.9.2023	31.3.2024	30.9.2024	30.9.2023	30.9.2024	30.9.2023	31.3.2024	
1	Total Income from operations	4,921.05	4,829.64	4,363.05	9,750.69	8,645.99	17,396.38	7,025.05	6,632.09	6,073.06	13,697.74	11,965.06	23,845.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	421.98	429.07	363.66	851.05	847.28	2,125.25	543.17	513.13	345.15	1,056.30	881.30	2,196.24
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax and Exceptional Items)	421.98	429.07	363.66	851.05	847.28	2,125.25	543.17	513.13	345.15	1,056.30	881.30	2,196.24
4	Net Profit for the period after tax attributable to												
	Owners of the company	305.71	332.34	271.20	638.05	625.33	1,589.28	303.73	300.38	272.25	634.11	627.21	1,588.33
	Non controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	64.01	45.47	6.21	109.48	30.44	43.57
	Total	305.71	332.34	271.20	638.05	625.33	1,589.28	367.74	375.85	278.46	743.59	657.65	1,631.90
5	Total comprehensive income attributable to												
	Owners of the company	305.26	331.90	271.90	637.16	626.73	1,587.51	303.31	309.97	272.96	633.28	628.62	1,586.80
	Non Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	64.04	45.50	6.21	109.54	30.44	43.57
	Total	305.26	331.90	271.90	637.16	626.73	1,587.51	367.35	375.47	279.17	742.82	659.06	1,630.37
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10 Per share)	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10	1,575.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)						14,254.27						14,255.84
8	Earnings per share (Rs. 10/- Each)												
	-Basic	1.94	2.11	1.72	4.05	3.97	10.09	1.93	2.10	1.73	4.03	3.98	10.08
	-Diluted	1.94	2.11	1.72	4.05	3.97	10.09	1.93	2.10	1.73	4.03	3.98	10.08

1) The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles stated therein and prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder. Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended.

2) The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have reviewed these financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended.

3) The Company has only one reportable segment namely 'Manufacture and Sale of Corrugated Boxes' as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.

For Worth Peripherals Limited Sd/-
Raminder Singh Chadha
Managing Director
DIN: 0405932
Date: 14/11/2024
Place: Indore

Silver Oak (India) Limited															
CIN : L11531MP1984PLC002635															
Regd. Off. & Works : Plot No.110, Sector-I, Industrial Area, Pithampur-454775, Dist. Dhar (M.P.) Phone: 07292-403170, Email: silveroak.indore@gmail.com															
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024															
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)															
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED							
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED			
		3 Months Ended (30.09.2024)	Preceding 3 Months Ended (30.06.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended (30.09.2023)	Year to date figures for Current Period Ended (30.09.2024)	Year to date figures for Previous Year Ended (31.03.2024)	3 Months Ended (30.09.2024)	Preceding 3 Months Ended (30.06.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended (30.09.2023)	Year to date figures for Current Period Ended (30.09.2024)	Year to date figures for Previous Year Ended (31.03.2024)	3 Months Ended (30.09.2024)	Preceding 3 Months Ended (30.06.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended (30.09.2023)	Year to date figures for Current Period Ended (30.09.2024)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	(0.07)	0.39	0.18	0.32	1.56	17.93	18.19	3.08	36.12	166.82				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(78.52)				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(78.52)				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(78.52)				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(78.52)				
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02				
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(1,054.60)	(1,054.60)	(898.37)	(1,054.60)	(898.37)	365.96	365.96	481.20	365.96	481.20				
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items)														
	a) Basic (not to be annualized)	(1.07)	(0.98)												

एक नजर

युवती से छेड़छाड़, आरोपी की मां-बहन ने पीटा

इंदौर। एरोडम इलाके में घर में सो रही युवती के साथ छेड़छाड़ का मामला सामने आया है। युवती ने आरोपी युवक के घर जाकर उसकी मां से शिकायत की। इस पर आरोपी की मां और बहन ने मिलकर युवती के साथ मारपीट कर दी। पीड़िता ने घटना से परेशान होकर पिछाड़ में चला गया। उसे एकाग्र ले जाया गया। वह वहां के बाद पुलिस ने युवक और उसके परिवार की महिला पर केस दर्ज किया है। आरोपी को हिरासत में लिया गया है। पुलिस के अनुसार इलाके में रहने वाली 19 साल की युवती के बचाने में बाप गिलेश काकोडे के खिलाफ छेड़छाड़ का केस दर्ज किया गया। उसकी मां सुमन, बहन सुपुष्पा अम्बोरे और छोटी उर्वी देसा के खिलाफ मारपीट पर प्रार्थना करने को लेकर कार्रवाई की गई है। पीड़िता ने अपने बचाने में बताया कि वह एरोडम इलाके में माता-पिता के साथ रहती है। 10 नवंबर को वह घर पर अकेली थी। दोपहर में माता-पिता काम गए हुए थे। वह 2 बजे के लगभग सो रही थी। बिलडिंग में रहने वाला आरोपी कमरे में घुस आया। उसने बेड चढ़ाकर सोने का प्रयास किया कि वह गलत हरकत कर रहा है, तो उसे धक्का देकर सोर मचाया। इस पर वह भाग गया।

8 साल की बच्ची घायल

इंदौर। बागगा इलाके में एक सिटीपेटे ने घर के पास ही जंगल पर पथर बरसाया। इस पथरवाले में पास के घर के कांच फूटें और 8 साल की बच्ची को लगे हैं। जिससे वह गंभीर रूप से घायल हुई है। बागगा थाने में पीड़िता अपनी राहत पति नंदकिशोर की शिकायत पर उसके पड़ोसी हिनारु वागडे निवासी कुशवाले नगर के खिलाफ मुकदमा दर्ज किया गया है। अर्चना की बेटी धुवी कांच लगेने से गंभीर रूप से घायल हुई है। पीड़िता ने पुलिस को बताया कि आरोपी उनके घर के पास ही रहता है। बीती रात वह बेवजह उनके घर के दरवाजे पर पथर मार रहा था। थोड़ी देर बाद उपरी मजिल पर बने कमरे पर पथर फेंकने लगा। जिससे वहां की छिड़की के कांच टूटे।

लुटेरी दुल्हन सहित पांच पर केस दर्ज

21 जुलाई को शादी, 26 को मांगा तलाक, 9 अगस्त की रात ट्रेन से हुई थी गायब

नगर प्रतिनिधि

इंदौर। अहमदाबाद के एक व्यापारी को चकमा देकर इंदौर की लुटेरी दुल्हन आधी रात को ट्रेन से भाग गई। दुल्हन अपने साथ 2 लाख रुपए के जेवर भी ले गई। शादी से पहले दुल्हन के परिचित ने 10 लाख रुपए भी लिए थे। व्यापारी ने इसकी शिकायत शायी कराने वालों से की तो जवाब मिला, तुम पत्नी को नहीं संभाल पाए, इसमें हमारी क्या गलती।

इसके बाद व्यापारी चार महीने तक एफआईआर के लिए इंदौर के चक्कर लगाता रहा। एरोडम पुलिस ने बुधवार रात व्यापारी की शिकायत पर लुटेरी दुल्हन, उसकी मां, ब्रोकल दंपती और एक ड्राइवर पर केस दर्ज किया है। एरोडम पुलिस के मुताबिक अहमदाबाद के एक व्यापारी अजय (40) का कारोबार के सिलसिले में इंदौर आना-जाना लगा रहता था। वह यहां आने के पहले कार ड्राइवर राजेश डामर निवासी व्यास नगर, चंद्र नगर की ही कार बुक करता था। इसके चलते दोनों में दोस्ती हो गई। अजय ने बताया कि राजेश को यह बात पता चली की मैं शादी करना चाहता हूं तो उसने मुझे बताया कि मेरे परिचित हैं, जो शादी कराते हैं। मेरे हां कहने के बाद राजेश ने शादी कराने वाले

ब्रोकल महेंद्र गिरी और काजल से मेरी पहचान कराई। महेंद्र-काजल ने बताया कि उनके पास एक लड़की है जो शादी करना चाहती है।

अजय ने लड़की से मिलाने का कहा तो महेंद्र-काजल ने बोला कि 10 लाख रुपए का खर्च आया। इसके बाद महेंद्र-काजल ने अहाना गिरी (24) से मिलवाया। दोनों के एक-दूसरे को पसंद करने के बाद माता-पिता से मिलाने की बात कही। अजय अपने माता-पिता को लेकर जुलाई में अहाना के घर पहुंचा। दोनों के माता-पिता के हां कहने के बाद अजय के पिता ने 3 लाख रुपए ड्राइवर राजेश डामर के अकाउंट में ऑनलाइन ट्रांसफर कर दिए। इसके बाद शादी की तारीख 21 जुलाई तय की गई। इसी दिन शादी होने के पहले अजय के पिता ने ब्रोकल महेंद्र-काजल को 7 लाख रुपए दिए। रिती-रिवाज से शादी होने के बाद कोर्ट में नोटरी भी कराई। अगले दिन 22 जुलाई को अजय और उसका परिवार अहाना को लेकर अहमदाबाद चला गया। वहां पहुंचते ही अजय के पिता ने घर में

रखी ज्वेलरी अहाना को पहनने के लिए दी। इसकी कीमत 2 लाख रुपए बताई जा रही है।

अगले दिन यानी 24 जुलाई को दोनों हनीमून मनाने उदयपुर के लिए निकल गए। अजय ने कहा कि अहाना ने सुहागरात मनाने से इनकार कर दिया। कहा कि उसकी मन्नत है, जब तक वह महाकाल के दर्शन नहीं कर लेती, सुहागरात नहीं मनाएंगी। इसके बाद दोनों उदयपुर में दो दिन तक घूमते रहे।

26 जुलाई को अहाना ने अजय से कहा कि मुझे तुमसे तलाक चाहिए। अजय ने बताया यह सुनकर मैं परेशान हो गया और अहाना को लेकर अहमदाबाद आया। यहां मेरे पिता ने उसे समझाने की कोशिश की। फिर ब्रोकल महेंद्र-काजल और उसकी कथित मां रुपा से बात कराई। इसके बाद वह मान गई। 9 अगस्त को अपने जन्मदिन पर महाकाल दर्शन के लिए अजय के साथ उज्जैन आने वाली ट्रेन में बैठ गई।

नेहरू जी की जयंती पर शहर कांग्रेस ने किया प्रतिमा पर माल्यार्पण

इंदौर। भारत के प्रथम प्रधानमंत्री स्वर्गीय पंडित जवाहरलाल नेहरू जी की 135वीं जयंती पर शहर कांग्रेस कमेटी द्वारा उनकी प्रतिमा पर माल्यार्पण कर उन्हें श्रद्धा समन अर्पित किए। सर्वप्रथम शहर कांग्रेस के अध्यक्ष सुरजीत सिंह चड्ढा ने पंडित नेहरू के प्रतिमा पर माल्यार्पण किया और कहा कि हमें उनके बताए हुए मार्ग पर चलना है। आज सत्ताधारी पार्टी भाजपा सत्ता के नशे में चूर होकर पंडित जी पर तरह-तरह के टिप्पणी कर उन्हें बदनाम करने का पड्यंत्र रच रही है। पंडित नेहरू द्वारा किए गये कार्यों पर आक्षेप लगाकर उनके वजुद को मिटाने का कुत्सित प्रयास कर रही हैं जिसे कांग्रेस



पार्टी सफल नहीं होने देंगी। प्रतिमा स्थल को जिस तरह खंडित किया गया है, उसका हमें दर्द है। आज नगर निगम ने महापुरुषों को भुलाया जा रहा है। इस अवसर पर जिला कांग्रेस अध्यक्ष सदाशिव यादव, अरविंद बागड़ी, श्यामसुंदर यादव, अनिल यादव, श्याम अर्जुन शर्मा, विवेक खंडेलवाल, नीलाभा शुक्ला, विकास जोशी, सोनिला मिमरोट, शैलू सेन, अलीम शेख, प्रताप यादव, इंसारा खान, सत्यनारायण सलवांडिया, देवेन्द्र सिंह यादव एवं जौहर मानपुरवाल उपस्थित थे। संचालन महेंद्र रघुवंशी ने किया आभार अनिल यादव ने माना।

डोमिनोज पिज्जा कर्मचारी के साथ लूट अमानत में खयानत का केस दर्ज

इंदौर। तिलक नगर में मंगलवार रात डोमिनोज पिज्जा कर्मचारी के साथ लूट की वारदात हो गई। वह ड्यूटी खत करने अपने घर जा रहा था। इस दौरान बाइक सवार बदमाशों ने उसे रास्ते में रोका और मोबाइल लुटकर फरार हो गए। पुलिस आरोपियों की तलाश कर रही है। पुलिस ने अंशुल धाकड़ निवासी ममूर नगर की शिकायत पर बाइक सवार तीन लुटेरों पर केस दर्ज किया है। आरोपी अंशुल का मोबाइल लुटकर फरार हुए हैं।

पुलिस ने बताया कि अंशुल साकेत चौगड़े पर डोमिनोज पिज्जा पर काम करता है। रात 1 बजे वह साइकिल से बंगाली चौराहे तरफ से जा रहा था। पिपल्वाहाना में बैंक ऑफ बडौदा के पास बाइक सवार तीन लड़कों ने हाथ पर झपट्टा मार मोबाइल छीन कर फरार हो गए। अंशुल ने बताया कि वह साइकिल से उनके पीछे भी गया। लेकिन जल्दबाजी में गाड़ी का नंबर नहीं देख पाया। पुलिस अब आरोपियों की तलाश कर रही है।

कपास कारोबारी से चार पिस्टल कट्टे और जिंदा कारतूस जब्त

एसटीएफ ने की कार्रवाई, हथियारों की तस्करी कर रहा था



इंदौर। एसटीएफ की टीम ने एक कपास कारोबारी को पकड़ा है, जो अवैध हथियारों की तस्करी कर रहा था। उसके पास से कट्टे, पिस्टल और जिंदा कारतूस भी जब्त हुए हैं। एसटीएफ में पदस्थ टी आई ममता कामले के अनुसार पकड़े

गए आरोपी का नाम आकाश डामर पिता दशरथ डामर निवासी बड़वानी ग्राम पिछोला है। उसके पास से दो पिस्टल में मैगजीन दो देसी कट्टे और दो जिंदा राउंड के साथ ही दो मोबाइल और एक मोटरसाइकिल भी जब्त हुई है। उसे कल मार्केटिंग सोसायटी

नाम परिवर्तन सूचना

मैं पूजा पिता श्री रमेशचन्द्रजी, निवासी- 2012, द्वारकापुरी, इंदौर मैं सभी उद्देश्य के लिए अपना नाम बदलकर पूजा गुप्ता रख लिया है। भविष्य में मुझे नए नाम पूजा गुप्ता नाम से ही जाना जावे।

Change in Name

IMAROKH CHAUBEY Here by Declare That I have changed My name as MAHRUKH CHAUBEY W/O RAJ NARAYAN CHAUBEY so, from now and in future I will be known by my new name. MAHRUKH CHAUBEY W/O RAJ NARAYAN CHAUBEY Add: F-5, H.I.G COLONY, RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA NAGAR, INDORE(M.P.)

जाहिर सूचना

सर्व साधारण को मेरे पक्षकार श्री दामोदर गर्ग पिता श्री पन्नालाल गर्ग निवासी कल्लनगंज खण्डवा की ओर से सूचित किया जाता है कि मेरे पक्षकार को उनकी पुत्री तरुणा पति जयपालसिंह चौहान एवं दामाद जयपालसिंह चौहान द्वारा बुद्धवस्था में अत्यधिक प्रताड़ित, किया जा रहा है, गंदी गंदी गालिया एवं शब्दों से उन्हें अपमानित किया जाता है। मेरे पक्षकार से इन दोनों ने लाखों रुपये दबाव बनाकर ऐठ लिये हैं और लगातार मेरे पक्षकार के साथ दुर्व्यवहार कर रूपयों की मांग करते रहते हैं। उपरोक्त कारणों से मेरे पक्षकार द्वारा उनकी पुत्री तरुणा पति जयपालसिंह को अपनी समस्त चल अचल संपत्ति से बेदखल कर दिया है और मेरे पक्षकार का एक दोनो व्यक्ति को कोई सरोकार नहीं रहा है। जन सामान्य को आगाह किया जाता है कि भविष्य में कोई भी व्यक्ति तरुणा पति जयपालसिंह चौहान एवं उसके पति जयपालसिंह चौहान से मेरे पक्षकार के बावद, मेरे पक्षकार के भरोसे या मेरे पक्षकार के नाम से किसी तरह का लोन देना का व्यवहार आदि ना करे। इस हेतु मेरे पक्षकार कठोर उत्तरदायी नहीं रहेंगे। सो सूचित हो।

सूचकवा दिनांक: 13/11/2024

शिवम बरोले (एडवोकेट)
बैठ गली, हरीगंज, खण्डवा

PANCHSHEEL ORGANICS LIMITED												
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024												
(Rs. in Lacs)												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year to Date Figures			For the Year Ended				
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024		
1	Total Income	2788.27	2679.58	2471.45	5467.85	4944.84	10767.67					
2	Profit for the Period	378.70	342.76	368.60	721.43	707.21	1410.76					
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	378.70	342.73	370.74	721.43	711.48	1364.82					
4	Earnings Per Share (In Rupees) (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualized)											
	(a) Basic	2.88	2.60	3.02	5.48	5.90	11.88					
	(b) Diluted	2.88	2.60	2.47	5.48	4.74	10.71					

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com or at company website at www.panchsheelorganics.com

15 साल की स्टूडेंट से गैंगरेप

इंदौर। 15 साल की स्कूली छात्रा के साथ गैंग रेप का मामला सामने आया है। दो नाबालिग आरोपी अपने दोस्त की गैंगप्रेड को बहला कर साथ ले गए। एक रुझा में तो जाकर उसके हाथ-पैर बांध दिए। इसके बाद आरोपियों ने उसके साथ रेप किया। दोनों ने छात्रा का वीडियो भी बना लिया। छात्रा ने बुधवार को बतवा आजी मां को बताया। इसके बाद पीड़िता एरोडम थाने पहुंची। वहां पुलिस ने पीड़िता की कहानी सुनी तो घटना मल्हारगंज इलाके में होने के चलते पीड़िता को वहां भेज दिया।

TEXMO PIPES AND PRODUCTS LIMITED												
Head Office: 98, Bahadurpur Road, Burhanpur (M.P.) 450 331												
Phone: 07325-255123, Fax: 07325-253273 Email: texmopipes@texmopipe.com Website: https://texmopipe.com												
Retail and Distribution: Indore, Jabalpur, Bilaspur, Raipur, Bhopal, Gwalior, Ujjain, Lucknow, Patna, Ranchi, Varanasi, Allahabad, Jaipur, Ahmedabad, Gandhinagar, Delhi												
Particulars	Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2024											
	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31st March, 2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31st March, 2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	8,174.71	11,204.48	12,364.58	17,279.19	32,712.07	53,959.07	6,422.60	11,904.71	18,328.38	32,712.07	53,959.07	16,168.47
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	225.86	572.06	136.40	797.93	1,047.41	1,506.46	85.22	798.95	135.72	854.17	1,047.41	1,813.88
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	305.66	436.97	95.29	743.65	889.20	1,166.96	94.40	762.76	109.09	677.00	889.20	1,511.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	301.28	431.59	103.87	732.88	907.34	1,252.26	99.92	109.30	808.14	912.67	1,188.45	1,511.19
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.2/- each)	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50
Other Equity Reserves per Share (Not annualized) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) - Basic EPS (In Rs.) (Not annualized)	1.05	1.50	0.33	2.55	3.05	4.11	0.34	2.61	0.35	2.61	3.33	1.57
Earnings per Share (Not annualized) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) - Diluted EPS (In Rs.) (Not annualized)	1.05	1.50	0.33	2.55	3.05	4.11	0.32	2.61	0.35	2.61	3.33	1.57

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended 30th September 2024, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and on the Company website (https://texmopipe.com).

JASH ENGINEERING LIMITED												
REGISTERED ADDRESS: 33, Sector-C, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area, Indore 452015, Madhya Pradesh, India												
Phone: 0731-6732700 Email: info@jashindia.com Website: www.jashindia.com												
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024												
(Rs. In Lakhs Except for EPS)												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended				
		30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	14,380.61	11,632.05	9,651.98	26,012.66	16,197.48	52,196.68					
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	2,238.53	-37.51	997.86	2,201.02	617.05	8,322.58					
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,614.38	7.79	854.22	1,622.17	517.32	6,876.92					
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,768.96	-25.02	883.55	1,743.92	522.43	6,763.13					
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.2/- each)	1,251.25	1,237.64	1,202.99	1,251.25	1,202.99	1,237.64					
6	Earning per share (not annualized)											
a) Basic INR		2.58	0.01	1.42	2.60	0.86	11.07					
b) Diluted INR		2.56	0.01	1.40	2.58	0.85	10.91					

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs Except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended				
		30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	14,380.61	11,632.05	9,651.98	26,012.66	16,197.48	52,196.68					
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	2,238.53	-37.51	997.86	2,201.02	617.05	8,322.58					
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,614.38	7.79	854.22	1,622.17	517.32	6,876.92					
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,768.96	-25.02	883.55	1,743.92	522.43	6,763.13					
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.2/- each)	1,251.25	1,237.64	1,202.99	1,251.25	1,202.99	1,237.64					
6	Earning per share (not annualized)											
a) Basic INR		2.58	0.01	1.42	2.60	0.86	11.07					
b) Diluted INR		2.56	0.01	1.40	2.58	0.85	10.91					

Notes: 1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of Jash Engineering Limited ("the Company" or "the Holding Company") and Group comprising its Subsidiaries and Joint Venture, for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 13 November 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these unaudited financial results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com, and on the Company's website www.jashindia.com.